
RACE  1	 8:40 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 08453	 Magic Surprise	 58	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 D I Campbell	 3.9%
2	 570000	 Predator’s Suprise	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.6%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
3	 9	 Devoted	 58	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
4	 23429	 Sun In My Pocket	 57.5	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 16.2%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
5	 2	 Coccolina	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 P B Muscutt	 21.0%
6	 800	 Oxford Road	 60	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 F Robinson	 15.8%
7	 33	 Light The Fire	 58	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 9.1%
8	 	 Amanzimtexas	 58	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 P B Muscutt	 21.0%
9	 0059	 Angel Boy J	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 F Robinson	 15.8%
10	 	 Drielandenpunt	 58	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
11	 0	 Captain’s Dynasty	 60	 [	11]	 S Sosibo	 2.6%	 G I Rich	 9.1%
12	878867	 Beartic	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 16.2%	 S S Ngcobo	 8.0%
13	 	 Johnny Boy	 58	 [	13]	 C Murray	 16.1%	 P B Muscutt	 21.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Coccolina
	 7	 Light The Fire
	 3	 Devoted
	 1	 Magic Surprise

4	 Sun In My Pocket	 67%
5	 Coccolina	 67%

5	 Coccolina	 67%
7	 Light The Fire	 33%
4	 Sun In My Pocket	 17%
1	 Magic Surprise	 8%

7	 Light The Fire	 1:09.96
4	 Sun In My Pocket	 1:10.48
12	Beartic	 1:10.96
1	 Magic Surprise	 1:11.34
9	 Angel Boy J	 1:12.77

Race Preview: Coccolina drifted in the market on debut under the weight of strong support for the 
winner. He was a close-up second and should come on from that effort. Light The Fire has shown 
up well in two starts over the distance. He has had a short break but should run well. Devoted was 
short in the market on debut but also drifted. He finished down the field but is sure to improve on that 
showing. Magic Surprise has come on with each outing but all recent runs have been on the poly.

RACE  2	 9:17 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 334663	 Vencedor	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 965	 Pembury	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
3	 97	 Dead Poets Society	 57	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 S H Ferrie	 13.5%
4	 74	 Pied Piper	 57	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 W M Masawi	 0.0%
5	 523	 Director	 57	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 16.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.8%
6	 88	 Eagles Rock	 60	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.4%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
7	 652533	 Tee Dog	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
8	 445454	 Owner Of Creation	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 7.0%
9	 80	 Manikongo (aus)	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
10	962687	 Window To My Soul	 60	 [	10]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.9%	 A Wright	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Vencedor
	 5	 Director
	 4	 Pied Piper
	 7	 Tee Dog

5	 Director	 33% 1	 Vencedor	 22%
7	 Tee Dog	 11%

1	 Vencedor	 1:35.17
7	 Tee Dog	 1:36.73
4	 Pied Piper	 1:38.43
8	 Owner Of Creation	 1:38.58
6	 Eagles Rock	 1:40.19

Race Preview: Vencedor made marked improvement when sent over a mile last time out. A repeat 
should see him in the money again. Director has shown promise and has the benefit of having see 
the course. He should be right there. Pied Piper has shown promise in his two starts and was not far 
back over the trip last time out. Tee Dog has been knocking at the door in recent outings. If holding 
form he should feature again.

RACE  3	 9:50 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 96862	 Invictus Jet	 52	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.4%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
2	 76722	 Call Me Wild	 56	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
3	 896	 Frankly Fine	 52.5	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
4	 437900	 Fire Force	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 P M Gadsby	 10.2%
5	 879	 Norse Warrior	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
6	 0	 Reign On Impact	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 F Greyling	 11.7%
7	 634239	 Fine Wine	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 16.1%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
8	 570750	 Augrabies	 53.5	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
9	 45	 Wonderful Tonight	 56.5	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.4%
10	 0606	 King Of Victory	 54	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
11	762224	 Limelight Legend	 61.5	 [	11]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 A J Rivalland	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
★	2	 Call Me Wild
	 11	 Limelight Legend
	 7	 Fine Wine
	 1	 Invictus Jet

11	Limelight Legend	 67%
2	 Call Me Wild	 33%
4	 Fire Force	 3%

Race Preview: Call Me Wild has come to hand nicely and was narrowly beaten on this course last 
time out. He has a good draw and should have the run of the race. Limelight Legend is lightly raced 
but is in good recent form. He stays the trip well although he does have a wide draw to contend with. 
Fine Wine is a lightly raced mare who ran well below best last time out. Her recent form has been on 
the poly but she should feature in this company. Invictus Jet was much improved with cheek pieces 
last time out. She started at long odds that day and has another money chance against males.

RACE  4	 10:30 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1900m
1	 663234	 Carnival Park	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 12.3%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
2	 725607	 Manz Knight	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.4%	 M Pandaram	 7.3%
3	 044454	 King Celtillus	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 16.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.8%
4	 9775	 Zara’s Winter	 54.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
5	 8784	 Muzzle Flash	 53.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 A Wright	 8.8%
6	 904433	 Call Me Harriet	 55	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
7	 556688	 Irish Anthem	 56.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 P M Gadsby	 10.2%
8	 045788	 Dynasty’s Last	 53	 [	 8]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
9	 67	 She’s All Mine	 54	 [	 9]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.5%	 M D Miller	 10.3%
10	796059	 Seattle Rain	 53	 [	10]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
11	555598	 Parliament Square	 53.5	 [	11]	 S Sosibo	 2.6%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Zara’s Winter
	 1	 Carnival Park
	 3	 King Celtillus
	 6	 Call Me Harriet

6	 Call Me Harriet	 8% 8	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:58.56
6	 Call Me Harriet	 2:02.55

Race Preview: Zara’s Winter has made steady recent improvement and looks primed for this.  
Although he did have a 4kg claimer aboard last time out there should not be much between him and 
Carnival Park. Carnival Park has been struggling to shed his maiden but should have his chance 
here. His recent form is much improved and he has the best of the draw. King Celtillus his lightly 
raced and took on winners last time out. He stays the trip and should feature. Call Me Harriet takes 
on males but was close up on this course last time out and has been consistent of late.

RACE  5	 11:05 PM	 (R185,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 753811	 Future Variety	 61.5	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 13.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.4%
2	 115360	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 61.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.8%
3	 512660	 African Skyline	 55.5	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.9%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
4	 009494	 Mexican Pete	 51	 [	 4]	 D D Louw (4)	 11.8%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
5	 200123	 The Shepherd	 54	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 P B Muscutt	 21.0%
6	 460049	 Proud Master	 54	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 S H Ferrie	 13.5%
7	 868695	 Electric Gold	 54	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
8	 347330	 Diani	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 16.2%	 D S Bosch	 7.0%
9	 683424	 Gimmeanotherchance	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Future Variety
	 5	 The Shepherd
	 3	 African Skyline
	 8	 Diani

1	 Future Variety	 67%
9	 Gimmeanotherchance	 47%
3	 African Skyline	 37%
8	 Diani	 33%
2	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 33%

3	 African Skyline	 73%
5	 The Shepherd	 67%
8	 Diani	 50%
2	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 48%
9	 Gimmeanotherchance	 28%

8	 Diani	 1:20.24
3	 African Skyline	 1:20.64
4	 Mexican Pete	 1:21.28
6	 Proud Master	 1:22.27
2	 Imilenzeyokududuma	1:22.78

Race Preview: Future Variety has come good of late and was a feature race winner last time out 
beating a useful field. He steps up in trip here but does have the best of the draw and should see it 
out. The Shepherd just needed his last run after a lengthy break. He should come on from that and 
will be a strong contender. African Skyline has been taking on useful opposition of late and not far 
behind. He has a 4kg claimer aboard and should feature. Diani is way better than his last run. He has 
a handy weight and goes well over course and distance.
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RACE  6	 11:40 PM	 (R160,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 162022	 Isikwishikwishi	 53.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 A Wright	 8.8%
2	 950851	 Master Josh	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 Y Singh	 5.1%
3	 566695	 Smorgasbord	 54	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
4	 319557	 Imposing	 54	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 16.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.8%
5	 467590	 Officer In Command	 56.5	 [	 5]	 D D Louw (4)	 11.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.0%
6	 026141	 Amor Fati	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
7	 086188	 Giambattista	 57	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
8	 503223	 Imperial Power	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
9	 883121	 Rosh Kedesh	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
10	116285	 Plaza Accord	 56	 [	10]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 P B Muscutt	 21.0%
11	199215	 Rollo The Viking	 55	 [	11]	 M V’rensburg	 12.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.4%
12	513376	 Nelson Bay	 57.5	 [	12]	 C Murray	 16.1%	 P B Muscutt	 21.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Rosh Kedesh
	 6	 Amor Fati
	 10	 Plaza Accord
	 12	 Nelson Bay

9	 Rosh Kedesh	 56%
8	 Imperial Power	 53%
2	 Master Josh	 48%
12	Nelson Bay	 43%
11	Rollo The Viking	 40%

11	Rollo The Viking	 58%
6	 Amor Fati	 53%
1	 Isikwishikwishi	 50%
9	 Rosh Kedesh	 44%
2	 Master Josh	 40%

11	Rollo The Viking	 1:21.12
9	 Rosh Kedesh	 1:21.13
3	 Smorgasbord	 1:21.77
7	 Giambattista	 1:22.04
5	 Officer In Command	 1:22.06

Race Preview: Rosh Kedesh is in fine form and won well last time out. There are a few closer to him 
in the weights this time around so he will be hard-pressed to win again. Amor Fati is lightly raced and 
has come on nicely at his last two after a lengthy break. Plaza Accord is 2kg better off with Rosh 
Kedesh on their last meeting and can make up the four lengths. Stable companion Nelson Bay has 
a tough draw but is also 2 kg better off with Rosh Kedesh on their last meeting but has to make up 
nearly five lengths.

RACE  7	 12:15 AM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 926402	 Siberian Winter	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
2	 187000	 Emerald Green	 59	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
3	 171227	 Ladybug	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
4	 830616	 Buttercup Baby	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
5	 555215	 Rugger Lover	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 16.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.9%
6	 474104	 Avernian Goddess	 61	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
7	 316970	 Getoffofmycloud	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
8	 272834	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
9	 51765	 Willow Gem	 55	 [	 9]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Ladybug
	 5	 Rugger Lover
	 6	 Avernian Goddess
	 1	 Siberian Winter

4	 Buttercup Baby	 58%
7	 Getoffofmycloud	 44%
6	 Avernian Goddess	 42%
2	 Emerald Green	 24%
8	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 22%

3	 Ladybug	 56%
9	 Willow Gem	 50%
4	 Buttercup Baby	 33%
2	 Emerald Green	 31%
6	 Avernian Goddess	 30%

2	 Emerald Green	 1:08.82
6	 Avernian Goddess	 1:09.58
5	 Rugger Lover	 1:09.79
4	 Buttercup Baby	 1:09.85
3	 Ladybug	 1:09.91

Race Preview: Ladybug had it tough from a wide draw on the poly last time out. She has a way 
better gate this time around and is overdue a win. Rugger Lover was not far back when trying further 
last time out but her most recent win has been over this trip on the poly. Avernian Goddess is 
seldom out of the money. He recent form has been on the poly but she is 1kg better off with Rugger 
Lover on their last meeting. Siberian Winter has a handy weight and the best of the draw. She was 
close up last run over a furlong further but this trip does suit.

RACE  8	 12:50 AM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 578246	 Happy Fortune	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 D W Moore	 11.9%
2	 523315	 Ruby Rising	 57.5	 [	 2]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.5%	 D C Howells	 8.3%
3	 521589	 Blind Speed	 57	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 9.1%
4	 262724	 Golden Moment	 61	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 13.5%	 Y Govender	 5.9%
5	 809988	 Icy Lancaster	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Al-marri	 0.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.8%
6	 212625	 Happy Analia	 59.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 16.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.9%
7	 279132	 On Board	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
8	 415753	 Princess Goldie	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.3%
9	 585513	 Ubukhwebezana	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Golden Moment
	 6	 Happy Analia
	 1	 Happy Fortune
	 7	 On Board

7	 On Board	 100%
9	 Ubukhwebezana	 42%
1	 Happy Fortune	 33%
5	 Icy Lancaster	 33%
6	 Happy Analia	 33%

7	 On Board	 41%
8	 Princess Goldie	 39%
6	 Happy Analia	 33%
9	 Ubukhwebezana	 25%
1	 Happy Fortune	 25%

3	 Blind Speed	 1:08.26
4	 Golden Moment	 1:09.36
6	 Happy Analia	 1:09.42
9	 Ubukhwebezana	 1:09.48
8	 Princess Goldie	 1:09.63

Race Preview: Golden Moment showed up well over course and distance first run for her new 
stable. She had useful Highveld form prior to that and should go well here. Happy Analia was up 
against fair opposition last time out. She has many miles on the clock but looks capable on her day. 
Happy Fortune was a touch disappointing on the turf last time out after two good showings on the 
poly but he does have the best of the draw. On Board returns from a short break but her recent form 
has been solid.

RACE  9	 1:25 AM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 757381	 Music Is Life	 54	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 6.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.8%
2	 12	 Position Of Power	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.3%	 A Wright	 8.8%
3	 630009	 Northern Warrior	 59	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
4	 688167	 Axis Power	 57	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 16.1%	 G B Puller	 10.3%
5	 69021	 Blazing Beauty	 56	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.9%
6	 006005	 Phutulicious	 57	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 A Wright	 8.8%
7	 360835	 Kinshin Sha	 57.5	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
8	 760917	 Chara Sands	 56	 [	 8]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.4%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
9	 246651	 Jet Legacy	 63	 [	 9]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.9%	 A Wright	 8.8%
10	159086	 World Pharoah	 55	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Position Of Power
	 5	 Blazing Beauty
	 6	 Phutulicious
	 1	 Music Is Life

5	 Blazing Beauty	 100%
2	 Position Of Power	 83%
9	 Jet Legacy	 50%
1	 Music Is Life	 39%
8	 Chara Sands	 33%

2	 Position Of Power	 100%
4	 Axis Power	 100%
10	World Pharoah	 50%
1	 Music Is Life	 47%
9	 Jet Legacy	 46%

3	 Northern Warrior	 0:56.49
9	 Jet Legacy	 0:56.54
8	 Chara Sands	 0:56.57
7	 Kinshin Sha	 0:57.09
10	World Pharoah	 0:57.60

Race Preview: Position Of Power was a late starter but followed up his maiden win with a solid 
handicap effort. He could be the stable elect. Blazing Beauty has come back well after a lengthy 
break. She was only a maiden winner last run but could still be under the handicapper’s radar. 
Phutulicious showed signs of coming back to his best form last time out and did find some long-shot 
market support and is one for all exotics. Music Is Life took advantage of a drop in ratings last time 
out and is back up but is consistent and can feature again.
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第  1 场	 8:40 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 08453	惊喜魔术	 Magic Surprise	 58	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 康贝尔	 3.9%
2	 570000	铁血兵士	 Predator’s Suprise	 57.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.6%	 韦黑德	 6.7%
3	 9	忠诚马	 Devoted	 58	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.3%
4	 23429	口袋阳光	 Sun In My Pocket	 57.5	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 16.2%	 韦黑德	 6.7%
5	 2	可可丽娜	 Coccolina	 57.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 玛斯卡	 21.0%
6	 800	奥斯弗路	 Oxford Road	 60	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 罗宾森	 15.8%
7	 33	点燃火焰	 Light The Fire	 58	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 9.1%
8	 	阿曼泽德	 Amanzimtexas	 58	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 玛斯卡	 21.0%
9	 0059	天使男	 Angel Boy J	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 罗宾森	 15.8%
10	 	三境点	 Drielandenpunt	 58	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 金米亚	 15.3%
11	 0	船长王朝	 Captain’s Dynasty	 60	 [	11]	 索斯宝	 2.6%	 黎奇	 9.1%
12	 878867	贝尔狄	 Beartic	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 16.2%	 科博	 8.0%
13	 	强尼宝贝	 Johnny Boy	 58	 [	13]	 麦伟利	 16.1%	 玛斯卡	 21.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	可可丽娜

	 7	 点燃火焰

	 3	 忠诚马

	 1	 惊喜魔术

4	 口袋阳光	 67%
5	 可可丽娜	 67%

5	 可可丽娜	 67%
7	 点燃火焰	 33%
4	 口袋阳光	 17%
1	 惊喜魔术	 8%

7	 点燃火焰	 1:09.96
4	 口袋阳光	 1:10.48
12	贝尔狄	 1:10.96
1	 惊喜魔术	 1:11.34
9	 天使男	 1:12.77

赛事预览: 可可丽娜 首战在备受市场的冷落下，表现超出预期，最终跑得接近，获得亚军，凭

借那次的经验，现状态应有所提升，上阵此程可转位为赢。 点燃火焰 近两仗皆于此地同程中，

都有相当不错的表现，此次小憩归来，应能发挥出最佳状态，勇闯胜门。 忠诚马 在首战中未能

跑出理想的成绩，但于此场合中，应能有更多的突破空间。 惊喜魔术 随着每场比赛已积累了不

少的经验，尽管近仗皆于胶沙地赛道，但今尝试挑战草地赛道，有望跑得出色，值得留意。

第  2 场	 9:17 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 334663	文西多	 Vencedor	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.6%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 965	彭布瑞	 Pembury	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.3%
3	 97	逝送歌团	 Dead Poets Society	 57	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 菲言利	 13.5%
4	 74	魔笛手	 Pied Piper	 57	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 威马莎维	 0.0%
5	 523	导演	 Director	 57	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 16.2%	 邵家荣	 13.8%
6	 88	鹰之岩	 Eagles Rock	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.4%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
7	 652533	缇狗	 Tee Dog	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 6.7%
8	 445454	创始主	 Owner Of Creation	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 7.0%
9	 80	漫游广角	 Manikongo (aus)	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
10	 962687	灵魂之窗	 Window To My Soul	 60	 [	10]	 碧雷(4)	 8.9%	 韦特	 8.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	文西多

	 5	 导演

	 4	 魔笛手

	 7	 缇狗

5	 导演	 33% 1	 文西多	 22%
7	 缇狗	 11%

1	 文西多	 1:35.17
7	 缇狗	 1:36.73
4	 魔笛手	 1:38.43
8	 创始主	 1:38.58
6	 鹰之岩	 1:40.19

赛事预览: 文西多 上仗于一场1600米赛道中，表现已有显著地进步，若能发挥出上仗的水平，

将有机会争得奖金。 导演 已展现出一定的实力，于此场合有望跑出好成绩。 魔笛手 在近两仗

中已渐露头角，且在上仗于此地作战时，也跑得接近，上阵此程可摘得桂冠。 缇狗 近期的赛事

中，已徘徊在胜利的边缘，若能延续佳态，将可争得榜首。

第  3 场	 9:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 96862	不屈之翼	 Invictus Jet	 52	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.4%	 纳都	 5.0%
2	 76722	狂野	 Call Me Wild	 56	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.6%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
3	 896	其实挺好	 Frankly Fine	 52.5	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 5.2%
4	 437900	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 54.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 贾兹比	 10.2%
5	 879	北欧战士	 Norse Warrior	 52.5	 [	 5]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 M米勒	 10.3%
6	 0	统治冲击	 Reign On Impact	 56.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 格雷林	 11.7%
7	 634239	葡萄酒	 Fine Wine	 56.5	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 16.1%	 布勒	 10.3%
8	 570750	格拉比安	 Augrabies	 53.5	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 10.3%
9	 45	今夜精彩	 Wonderful Tonight	 56.5	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 科森	 9.4%
10	 0606	胜利之王	 King Of Victory	 54	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 高森	 7.4%
11	 762224	橘光传奇	 Limelight Legend	 61.5	 [	11]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 李维兰	 6.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
★	2	狂野

	11	橘光传奇

	 7	 葡萄酒

	 1	 不屈之翼

11	橘光传奇	 67%
2	 狂野	 33%
4	 火焰部队	 3%

赛事预览: 狂野 上仗于此地作战时，表现出色，最终仅以微差而惜败，今从理想的排位起步，

胜利在望。 橘光传奇 尽管参赛的经验不算多，但近期的状态可取，此役若能克服排位劣势，将

可拼入榜内。 葡萄酒 的参赛经验尚浅，上仗于胶沙地赛道中，未能发挥出最佳的水平，但凭借

潜力上乘，有望跻身前列。 不屈之翼 上仗首次佩戴配件作战，表现已有显著地提升，当时在以

较高的赔率下参战，依然跑出了不错的成绩，于此阵容中能再次与群驹一斗，夺魁在即。

第  4 场	 10:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1900公尺
1	 663234	嘉年华	 Carnival Park	 60.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 12.3%	 欧登达	 9.3%
2	 725607	曼兹战士	 Manz Knight	 58.5	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.4%	 潘达浪	 7.3%
3	 044454	赛缇鲁斯	 King Celtillus	 58.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 16.2%	 邵家荣	 13.8%
4	 9775	泽拉之冬	 Zara’s Winter	 54.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 10.3%
5	 8784	火花闪现	 Muzzle Flash	 53.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 韦特	 8.8%
6	 904433	哈利叶	 Call Me Harriet	 55	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 韦黑德	 6.7%
7	 556688	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 56.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 贾兹比	 10.2%
8	 045788	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 53	 [	 8]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 5.2%
9	 67	她全归我	 She’s All Mine	 54	 [	 9]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.5%	 M米勒	 10.3%
10	 796059	西雅图雨	 Seattle Rain	 53	 [	10]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 布勒	 10.3%
11	 555598	议会广场	 Parliament Square	 53.5	 [	11]	 索斯宝	 2.6%	 布勒	 10.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	泽拉之冬

	 1	 嘉年华

	 3	 赛缇鲁斯

	 6	 哈利叶

6	 哈利叶	 8% 8	 最后王朝	 1:58.56
6	 哈利叶	 2:02.55

赛事预览: 泽拉之冬 近期的表现已有显著地进步，虽然在上仗中占减4公斤，但与 嘉年华 的实

力不分伯仲，均有机会跻身前列。 然而，尽管“嘉年华”迟迟未能取得胜利，但近期的状态已

有所提升，此番从良好的排位起步，夺冠胜算高。 赛缇鲁斯 的参战经验尚浅，上仗也与实力较

强悍的对手竞争到底，返战此程应可跻身前列。 哈利叶 近期的状态都极其稳健，上仗于此地同

程中，尽管面对实力盛强的对手时，依然跑得接近，上阵此程也有望跑出好成绩，夺魁不难。

第  5 场	 11:05 PM	 (185,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 753811	基因突变	 Future Variety	 61.5	 [	 1]	 霍春	 13.5%	 贝文森	 12.4%
2	 115360	嘟嘟马	 Imilenzeyokududuma	61.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 邵家荣	 13.8%
3	 512660	非洲晴空	 African Skyline	 55.5	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 8.9%	 布勒	 10.3%
4	 009494	热情彼得	 Mexican Pete	 51	 [	 4]	 迪洛(4)	 11.8%	 高森	 7.4%
5	 200123	牧童	 The Shepherd	 54	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 玛斯卡	 21.0%
6	 460049	骄傲大师	 Proud Master	 54	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 菲言利	 13.5%
7	 868695	黄金电力	 Electric Gold	 54	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 5.2%
8	 347330	戴安妮	 Diani	 55.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 16.2%	 包斯奇	 7.0%
9	 683424	再争胜	 Gimmeanotherchance	 55.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 麦德扣	 16.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	基因突变

	 5	 牧童

	 3	 非洲晴空

	 8	 戴安妮

1	 基因突变	 67%
9	 再争胜	 47%
3	 非洲晴空	 37%
8	 戴安妮	 33%
2	 嘟嘟马	 33%

3	 非洲晴空	 73%
5	 牧童	 67%
8	 戴安妮	 50%
2	 嘟嘟马	 48%
9	 再争胜	 28%

8	 戴安妮	 1:20.24
3	 非洲晴空	 1:20.64
4	 热情彼得	 1:21.28
6	 骄傲大师	 1:22.27
2	 嘟嘟马	 1:22.78

赛事预览: 基因突变 近期的状态已渐入佳境，上仗于一场较高级别的赛事中大放异彩，此次升

级作战，且由最佳的排位起步，有望再下一城。 牧童 久旷归来于上仗复出作战，但仍有待磨

练，现状态已有所提升，势必能与群驹一斗。 非洲晴空 近仗常与实力盛强的对手一同角逐，都

能跑得接近，此番享有减4公斤之宜，夺魁在即。 戴安妮 的实力远高于上仗的表现，于此地也

曾有过不错的表现，此次的驮重量适中，形势有利，胜利在望。
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第  6 场	 11:40 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 162022	斯奎什	 Isikwishikwishi	 53.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 韦特	 8.8%
2	 950851	卓斯大师	 Master Josh	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 亚达兴	 5.1%
3	 566695	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 54	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 5.2%
4	 319557	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 54	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 16.2%	 邵家荣	 13.8%
5	 467590	在位队长	 Officer In Command	 56.5	 [	 5]	 迪洛(4)	 11.8%	 麦德扣	 16.0%
6	 026141	阿莫法蒂	 Amor Fati	 55.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 高森	 7.4%
7	 086188	吉安缇塔	 Giambattista	 57	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 韦黑德	 6.7%
8	 503223	皇权	 Imperial Power	 55.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 布勒	 10.3%
9	 883121	洛斯科德	 Rosh Kedesh	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.3%
10	 116285	亚克广场	 Plaza Accord	 56	 [	10]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 玛斯卡	 21.0%
11	 199215	洛罗维京	 Rollo The Viking	 55	 [	11]	 李诚邦	 12.3%	 高森	 7.4%
12	 513376	尼森海湾	 Nelson Bay	 57.5	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 16.1%	 玛斯卡	 21.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	洛斯科德

	 6	 阿莫法蒂

	10	亚克广场

	12	尼森海湾

9	 洛斯科德	 56%
8	 皇权	 53%
2	 卓斯大师	 48%
12	尼森海湾	 43%
11	洛罗维京	 40%

11	洛罗维京	 58%
6	 阿莫法蒂	 53%
1	 斯奎什	 50%
9	 洛斯科德	 44%
2	 卓斯大师	 40%

11	洛罗维京	 1:21.12
9	 洛斯科德	 1:21.13
3	 斯摩加宝	 1:21.77
7	 吉安缇塔	 1:22.04
5	 在位队长	 1:22.06

赛事预览: 洛斯科德 近来的状态可取，在上仗中已获胜，若今能克服负顶磅的劣势，有机会取

下第三次的胜利。 阿莫法蒂 参赛的经验虽然不多，但休后复出的两仗中，都有相当不错的表

现，上阵此程可力争榜首。 亚克广场 在上仗中以4个马位的差距下，不敌“洛斯科德”，此次

有2公斤的让磅优势，将可收复前失，转位为赢。 同厩马 尼森海湾 上仗中也被“洛斯科德”以

5个马位的差距下打败，此役若能克服排位劣势，依然具备一定的竞争力。

第  7 场	 12:15 AM	(125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 926402	冷冬	 Siberian Winter	 56.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.6%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
2	 187000	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 59	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 5.2%
3	 171227	瓢虫	 Ladybug	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
4	 830616	毛茛宝宝	 Buttercup Baby	 60.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 6.7%
5	 555215	小情人	 Rugger Lover	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 16.1%	 普林斯鲁	 9.9%
6	 474104	艾薇年	 Avernian Goddess	 61	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.3%
7	 316970	滚开	 Getoffofmycloud	 56.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 金米亚	 15.3%
8	 272834	阿维	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 60.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 布勒	 10.3%
9	 51765	维洛宝石	 Willow Gem	 55	 [	 9]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	瓢虫

	 5	 小情人

	 6	 艾薇年

	 1	 冷冬

4	 毛茛宝宝	 58%
7	 滚开	 44%
6	 艾薇年	 42%
2	 翡翠绿	 24%
8	 阿维	 22%

3	 瓢虫	 56%
9	 维洛宝石	 50%
4	 毛茛宝宝	 33%
2	 翡翠绿	 31%
6	 艾薇年	 30%

2	 翡翠绿	 1:08.82
6	 艾薇年	 1:09.58
5	 小情人	 1:09.79
4	 毛茛宝宝	 1:09.85
3	 瓢虫	 1:09.91

赛事预览: 瓢虫 上仗于胶沙地赛道中，因排位欠理想，最终未能取胜，今从理想的排位起步，

具备一定的竞争力，夺魁在即。 小情人 上仗尝试挑战较长途赛道时，不曾落后太远，但在此

之前于此地曾有过获胜的记录，返战此程具备一定的胜算。 艾薇年 常能赢得奖金，但近仗皆

于胶沙地赛道中，都有不错的表现，此次再度对阵劲敌“小情人”，势必能奋战到底，勇闯胜

门。 冷冬 上仗于较长途的赛事中，跑得接近，此役的驮重量适中，且排位极佳，上阵此程甚

理想，夺冠机会大。

第  8 场	 12:50 AM	(125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 578246	天赐吉运	 Happy Fortune	 56.5	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 摩尔	 11.9%
2	 523315	奋斗卢比	 Ruby Rising	 57.5	 [	 2]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.5%	 霍威尔	 8.3%
3	 521589	盲速	 Blind Speed	 57	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 9.1%
4	 262724	黄金时刻	 Golden Moment	 61	 [	 4]	 霍春	 13.5%	 嘉文德	 5.9%
5	 809988	兰斯卡特	 Icy Lancaster	 57.5	 [	 5]	 萨马里	 0.0%	 邵家荣	 13.8%
6	 212625	开心安娜	 Happy Analia	 59.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 16.2%	 普林斯鲁	 9.9%
7	 279132	奔驰	 On Board	 55.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.1%
8	 415753	黄金公主	 Princess Goldie	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.3%
9	 585513	维贝查纳	 Ubukhwebezana	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 欧登达	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	黄金时刻

	 6	 开心安娜

	 1	 天赐吉运

	 7	 奔驰

7	 奔驰	 100%
9	 维贝查纳	 42%
1	 天赐吉运	 33%
5	 兰斯卡特	 33%
6	 开心安娜	 33%

7	 奔驰	 41%
8	 黄金公主	 39%
6	 开心安娜	 33%
9	 维贝查纳	 25%
1	 天赐吉运	 25%

3	 盲速	 1:08.26
4	 黄金时刻	 1:09.36
6	 开心安娜	 1:09.42
9	 维贝查纳	 1:09.48
8	 黄金公主	 1:09.63

赛事预览: 黄金时刻 首次为新马房作战时，已展现出了不错的表现，在此之前于高原区的赛事

中，状态也相当好，于此场合中应能再次跑得出色。 开心安娜 上仗面对实力较强悍的对手时，

依然跑得不错，随着每仗已积累了不少的作战经验，此役也具备一定的竞争力。 天赐吉运 近两

仗于胶沙地赛道中，都有不俗的表现，但上仗于草地赛道中，表现稍显逊色，今从最佳的排位

起步，有望反弹取胜。 奔驰 近期的状态稳健，此次小憩归来，复出作战，值得多加留意。

第  9 场	 1:25 AM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 757381	音乐人生	 Music Is Life	 54	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 6.6%	 邵家荣	 13.8%
2	 12	权力地位	 Position Of Power	 59.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 5.3%	 韦特	 8.8%
3	 630009	北部战士	 Northern Warrior	 59	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.6%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
4	 688167	亚力能量	 Axis Power	 57	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 16.1%	 布勒	 10.3%
5	 69021	炽热之美	 Blazing Beauty	 56	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 普林斯鲁	 9.9%
6	 006005	普杜利修	 Phutulicious	 57	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 韦特	 8.8%
7	 360835	金信沙	 Kinshin Sha	 57.5	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.4%	 古森	 5.2%
8	 760917	查拉善德	 Chara Sands	 56	 [	 8]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.4%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
9	 246651	杰特后裔	 Jet Legacy	 63	 [	 9]	 碧雷(4)	 8.9%	 韦特	 8.8%
10	 159086	法若亚	 World Pharoah	 55	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 6.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	权力地位

	 5	 炽热之美

	 6	 普杜利修

	 1	 音乐人生

5	 炽热之美	 100%
2	 权力地位	 83%
9	 杰特后裔	 50%
1	 音乐人生	 39%
8	 查拉善德	 33%

2	 权力地位	 100%
4	 亚力能量	 100%
10	法若亚	 50%
1	 音乐人生	 47%
9	 杰特后裔	 46%

3	 北部战士	 0:56.49
9	 杰特后裔	 0:56.54
8	 查拉善德	 0:56.57
7	 金信沙	 0:57.09
10	法若亚	 0:57.60

赛事预览: 权力地位 尽管参赛的经验尚浅，但自取得生涯首胜后，上仗于一场让磅赛中的状态

稳健，也取下了不错的成绩，此次乃马房的头号心选，颇具竞争力，再胜不奇。 炽热之美 休后

复出的状态已渐入佳境，在上仗中也取得了生涯首胜，今有望再下一城。 普杜利修 上仗在以较

高的赔率下参战，表现已有大幅度的提升，且备受不少捧场客的青睐，上阵此程可扭转局势，

转位为赢。 音乐人生 因在上仗中的评级有下滑的优势，而展现出了悦目的跑姿，现状态稳健，

返战此程可再次发挥出相同的水平，胜利在望。
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